FORM PTO-1594		10 000-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
08/31/92		-10-2002	Patent and Trademark Office Γ
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Paums 102	2116464	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2 Name and address of rece	iving party(ice)
Name: FYPON ACQUISITION, LTD.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FYPON, LTD.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☑	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 22 West Pennsylvania Avenue City: Stewartstown State/Country: PA ZIP: 17363 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
☐ Corporation: ☐ Corporation of Canada ☐ Other	5-29-02		
Date of execution of attached Document: June 27, 1997		General Partnership Limited Partnership Pennsylvania Corporation Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Otner	
☐ Assignment ☐	☐ Merger☑ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in designation is attached:	n the United States, a domestic representative Yes No
Security Agreement Other		(Designations must be a sepa Additional name(s) & addres	arate document from Assignment) s(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist	ration Number(s): 1,108,674
		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John H. Weber		Total number of appli registrations involved	ications and
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$40.00
Name: John H. Weber Internal Address: BAKER & HOSTETLER, LLP		☐ Enclosed	
Washington S	Square, Suite 1100	☐ Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
1050 Connect Washington I	icut Avenue, N.W. OC 20036-5304	Deposit account num	
		Atty. Dkt. No.: 87247-0	
		(Attach duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
DO NOT OBE TIME STATE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge an document. John H. Weber	m	V	any attached copy is a true copy of the original 5 - 28 - 2 Date
Name of Person Signing	! }	ignature	
		otal number of pages comprising	ng cover sneet: 3
		. work	
\\\desrv2\\dedata\\Ko5520\\87247 (FYPON, LTD)\\4 (M	MOLDED MILLWORK)\MOLDED MIL	LWORK - assignment doc	

06/07/2002 LMMELLER 00000086 1108674 _01 FC:481 40.00 0P

TRADEMARK REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0794

filed with the Communication CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-LIMITED PARTNERSHIP to with the regularments of 15 Pe.C.S. 5 8512 (relating to certificate of amendment), the undersigned limited p, desiring to seneral its Carollescs of Limited Pertnership, hereby certifies that: In whatte of the emitted pertneratio is: Pypon Acquisition, Ltd. 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership is: May 19, 1997 3. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): A The amendment adopted by the limited partnership, set forth in full, is as follows: RESOLVED, that the amendment of Article 1. of the Limited Pertureship's Cortificate of Limited Partnership to read in its entirety as follows (the "Amendment") is bareby adopted: The name of the limited partnership is Pypon, Ltd. The amendment adopted by the limited permerahip is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part (Check, and it supropriets complete, one of the following): X The amundment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State. amendment shell be effective on: (Charle if the amendment (satetee the Certificate of Limited Parmership): ---The restated Cartificate of Limited Permanelly supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership and reservandments thereto. WE TESTMEDIAL WATACOF, in conductional leaders parenerally has conseducing an Accomplished at the execusive 500 of Resp. . 19 \$7 . THE SHOWER MEDING SHOP SHE IN I SHOW I WE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 05/29/2002